Sweetwater

Music Instruments & Pro Audio

Quote To:

Qty.

22

22

32

5501 US HWY 30 W
Fort Wayne, IN 46818
(800) 222-4700
Sweetwater.com

Jason Stevens

City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

Iltem

ULXD4Q-G50

ULXD8-G50

MX418SC

V7MC1BK

RK412Ws

ULXD2SM58-G50

UA874US

SBC200US

SBC200

SBC850US

SB900B

UA844SWBLCP

3SKBR12U20W

Description
Shure ULXD Quad WIs RCV, G50

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ULXD4Q-G50/

Shure ULXD WIs Gooseneck Mic Base TXM, G50

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ULXD8-G50/

Shure Card Gooseneck Mic 18" w/Mute

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MX418SC/

sE Electronics Wireless Capsule - Black

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/V7MC1BK/

Shure Windscreens 4-pk for MX412/418

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/RK412WS/

Shure ULXD Wis HH SM58 TXM, G50

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/lULXD2SM58-G50/

Shure UA874US Wideband Antenna

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA874US/

Shure SB900 Charger, 2-bay

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC200US/

Shure SB900 Charger Expansion, 2-bay

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC200/

Shure SB900 NW Charger, 8-bay

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC850US/

Shure SB900B Rechargeable Battery

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SB900B/

Shure UA844+SWB/LC Antenna Splitter

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/lUA844SWBLCP/

SKB 12U 20" Deep Shock Rack w/Whl

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/3SKBR12U20W/

Quote Number
Quote Date
Delivery Method
Customer Number

Ship to:

10012506

8/27/24

Multi-Campus Delivery
11526437

Jason Stevens

City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

Retail Price Your Price
$9,034.00 $5,800.00
$774.00 $500.00
$376.00 $239.00
$159.00 $109.00
$22.00 $20.00
$852.00 $500.00
$566.00 $390.00
$289.00 $218.94
$292.00 $209.00
$1,590.00 $1,000.00
$126.00 $80.00
$748.00 $534.00
$1,159.99 $1,000.00

Total

$40,600.00

$11,000.00

$5,258.00

$1,090.00

$120.00

$5,000.00

$780.00

$218.94

$627.00

$3,000.00

$2,560.00

$534.00

$1,000.00



Continued on page 2...
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Sweetwater

Music Instruments & Pro Audio

Quote To:

Qty.

32

5501 US HWY 30 W
Fort Wayne, IN 46818
(800) 222-4700
Sweetwater.com

Jason Stevens

City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

Iltem

XLR1.5

UA802

MicStdRound

S3210

MB8Lx

PA725

UA844SWBP

Description

Pro Co 1.5' XLRF-XLRM Excellines Cable

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR1.5/

Shure 2' UHF Coax Cable, BNC-BNC

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA802/

On-Stage Round Base Mic Std, Black

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MicStdRound/

Behringer 32x16 Digital Stage Box

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/S3210/

Furman 8+1 Outlet 15A Rk Pwr w/Lt

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M8Lx/

Shure 10' RG-8 BNC Coaxial Cable

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/PA725/

Shure Wideband Active Antenna Splitter

http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/lUA844SWBP/

Continued on page 3...

Quote Number
Quote Date
Delivery Method
Customer Number

Ship to:

10012506

8/27/24

Multi-Campus Delivery
11526437

Jason Stevens

City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

Retail Price Your Price
$22.99 $0.00
$26.00 $19.00
$51.99 $29.95
$649.00 $649.00
$230.95 $0.00

$24.00 $18.50
$860.00 $614.00

20of3

Total

$0.00

$76.00

$59.90

$649.00

$0.00

$74.00

$614.00



Sweetwater

Music Instruments & Pro Audio

5501 US HWY 30 W
Fort Wayne, IN 46818
(800) 222-4700
Sweetwater.com

Quote To: Jason Stevens
City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

Qty. Item Description

Quote Number 10012506
Quote Date 8/27/24
Delivery Method Multi-Campus Delivery
Customer Number 11526437

Ship to: Jason Stevens
City of Coachella
53642 Enterprise Way
Coachella, CA 92236

ltems listed on previous page(s)

Your Sales Engineer Is Gregg Block:

Dear Jason,

If you ever have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me at (800) 222-4700 x3665 or
gregg_block@sweestwater.com.

24-hour support is also available at Sweetwater.com/
SweetCare, or with our in-house SweetCare Center by phone
at (800) 222-4700 (M - F 9am - 6pm, Sat 9am - 5pm).

Retail Price Your Price Total
Subtotal: $73,260.84

Shipping & Handling: $828.92

Free Shipping Promo: -$828.92

Tax: $6,410.36

Total: $79,671.20

Sweetwater's Return Guidelines:

It’s our goal to earn your trust and create a relationship with you for the long term by standing behind what we sell. We
promise to deal with you fairly and reasonably; we hope you will be fair and reasonable with us as well. So, if for some

reason you are not satisfied with your purchase, we will gladly accept your timely return of eligible items.

To make a return, simply contact your Sales Engineer to start the process.

For additional information on returns, please visit Sweetwater.com/help.
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