

Music Instruments & Pro Audio 5501 US HWY 30 W Fort Wayne, IN 46818 (800) 222-4700 Sweetwater.com
 Quote Number
 10012506

 Quote Date
 8/27/24

 Delivery Method
 Multi-Campus Delivery

 Customer Number
 11526437

Quote To:	Jason Stevens		Ship to
	City of Coachella		-
	53642 Enterprise Way		
	Coachella, CA 92236		

p to: Jason Stevens City of Coachella 53642 Enterprise Way Coachella, CA 92236

Qty.	Item	Description	Retail Price	Your Price	Total
7	ULXD4Q-G50	Shure ULXD Quad WIs RCV, G50	\$9,034.00	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ULXD4Q-G50/			
22	ULXD8-G50	Shure ULXD WIs Gooseneck Mic Base TXM, G50	\$774.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ULXD8-G50/			
22	MX418SC	Shure Card Gooseneck Mic 18" w/Mute	\$376.00	\$239.00	\$5,258.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MX418SC/			
10	V7MC1BK	sE Electronics Wireless Capsule - Black	\$159.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/V7MC1BK/			
6	RK412WS	Shure Windscreens 4-pk for MX412/418	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/RK412WS/			
10	ULXD2SM58-G50	Shure ULXD WIs HH SM58 TXM, G50	\$852.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ULXD2SM58-G50/			
2	UA874US	Shure UA874US Wideband Antenna	\$566.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA874US/			
1	SBC200US	Shure SB900 Charger, 2-bay	\$289.00	\$218.94	\$218.94
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC200US/			
3	SBC200	Shure SB900 Charger Expansion, 2-bay	\$292.00	\$209.00	\$627.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC200/			
3	SBC850US	Shure SB900 NW Charger, 8-bay	\$1,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SBC850US/			
32	SB900B	Shure SB900B Rechargeable Battery	\$126.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SB900B/			
1	UA844SWBLCP	Shure UA844+SWB/LC Antenna Splitter	\$748.00	\$534.00	\$534.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA844SWBLCP/			
1	3SKBR12U20W	SKB 12U 20" Deep Shock Rack w/Whl	\$1,159.99	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/3SKBR12U20W/			

Continued on page 2...



Music Instruments & Pro Audio 5501 US HWY 30 W Fort Wayne, IN 46818 (800) 222-4700 Sweetwater.com
 Quote Number
 10012506

 Quote Date
 8/27/24

 Delivery Method
 Multi-Campus Delivery

 Customer Number
 11526437

Quote To:	Jason Stevens City of Coachella 53642 Enterprise Way Coachella, CA 92236	Ship to:	Jason Stevens City of Coachella 53642 Enterprise Way Coachella, CA 92236

Qty.	Item	Description	Retail Price	Your Price	Total
32	XLR1.5	Pro Co 1.5' XLRF-XLRM Excellines Cable	\$22.99	\$0.00	\$0.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR1.5/			
4	UA802	Shure 2' UHF Coax Cable, BNC-BNC	\$26.00	\$19.00	\$76.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA802/			
2	MicStdRound	On-Stage Round Base Mic Std, Black	\$51.99	\$29.95	\$59.90
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MicStdRound/			
1	S32IO	Behringer 32x16 Digital Stage Box	\$649.00	\$649.00	\$649.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/S32IO/			
1	M8Lx	Furman 8+1 Outlet 15A Rk Pwr w/Lt	\$230.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M8Lx/			
4	PA725	Shure 10' RG-8 BNC Coaxial Cable	\$24.00	\$18.50	\$74.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/PA725/			
1	UA844SWBP	Shure Wideband Active Antenna Splitter	\$860.00	\$614.00	\$614.00
		http://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/UA844SWBP/			



Music Instruments & Pro Audio 5501 US HWY 30 W Fort Wayne, IN 46818 (800) 222-4700 Sweetwater.com
 Quote Number
 10012506

 Quote Date
 8/27/24

 Delivery Method
 Multi-Campus Delivery

 Customer Number
 11526437

Quote To:	Jason Stevens City of Coachella 53642 Enterprise Way Coachella, CA 92236	Ship to:	Jason Stevens City of Coachella 53642 Enterprise Way Coachella, CA 92236

Qty.	Item	Description	Retail Price	Your Price	Total

Items listed on previous page(s)

Subtotal:	\$73,260.84
Shipping & Handling:	\$828.92
Free Shipping Promo:	-\$828.92
Tax:	\$6,410.36
Total:	\$79,671.20

Your Sales Engineer Is Gregg Block:

Dear Jason,

If you ever have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (800) 222-4700 x3665 or gregg_block@sweetwater.com.

24-hour support is also available at SweetWater.com/ SweetCare, or with our in-house SweetCare Center by phone at (800) 222-4700 (M - F 9am - 6pm, Sat 9am - 5pm).

Sweetwater's Return Guidelines:

It's our goal to earn your trust and create a relationship with you for the long term by standing behind what we sell. We promise to deal with you fairly and reasonably; we hope you will be fair and reasonable with us as well. So, if for some reason you are not satisfied with your purchase, we will gladly accept your timely return of eligible items.

To make a return, simply contact your Sales Engineer to start the process.

For additional information on returns, please visit Sweetwater.com/help.